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Model 0012-IFC™ Cartridge Circulator
Effective: November 20, 2008	                                                                                                   Supersedes: June 1, 2004

Submittal Data Information

Job: Engineer: Contractor: Rep:

ITEM NO. MODEL NO. IMP. DIA. G.P.M. HEAD/FT. H.P. ELEC. CHAR.

Features
®)

     Prevents gravity flow
     Eliminates separate in-line flow check
     Reduces installed cost, easy to service
     Improved performance vs. In-line flow checks

Optional Variable Speed or    
Priority Zoning Control

   construction, Flanged connections

Materials of Construction
Casing (Volute): Cast Iron, Bronze or  

  Stainless Steel
Integral Flow Check:
          Body, Plunger....Acetal

          Spring.................Stainless Steel
Stator Housing: Aluminum
Cartridge: Stainless Steel

Shaft: Ceramic
Bearings: Carbon

Model Nomenclature
F – Cast Iron, Flanged
BF – Bronze, Flanged
SF – 304 Stainless Steel, Flanged
IFC – Integral Flow Check
Variations:
Z – Zoning Circulator
VR – Variable Speed Outdoor Reset
VS – Variable Speed Set Point
VV – Variable Speed Variable Voltage
 J – Bronze Cartridge with Cast Iron Casing

Performance Data 

Head Range:  0 – 13 Feet

Connection Sizes:  1-1/4”, 1-1/2” Flanged

For Indoor use only

Submittal Data Information
Model 0012-IFC® Cartridge Circulator

Supersedes: 06/01/04
Effective: 11/20/08

Application
The Taco 0012-IFC with Integral Flow Check (IFC®) is designed to reduce installation costs 
when zoning with 00® circulators on high flow / medium head applications in large residential 

secondary loops, commercial water heaters and light commercial heating and cooling sys-

replaceable cartridge contains all of the moving parts and allows for easy service instead of 
replacing the entire circulator.  Available with optional Priority Zoning or Variable Speed controls.

Performance Field - 60Hz

Mounting Positions

Standard Optional OK if over 
20 psi

mm     in.    mm      in. mm  in.  mm  in.   mm     in.    mm   lbs.    Kg
8-1/2     216     14.0     6.3

 0012-ZF4-IFC   

Pump Dimensions & Weights

Type         Impedance Protected

 Options

Electrical Data
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0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24 26 28 30 32 34 36 38 40 42 44

T
O

T
A

L
 H

E
A

D
-F

E
E

T

0

2

4

6

8

10

12

14

16

18

20

22

24

26

28

30

32

34

36

FLOW-M3/H

0.0 0.5 1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5 3.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 7.0 7.5 8.0 8.5 9.0 9.5 10.0

T
O

T
A

L
 H

E
A

D
-M

E
T

E
R

S

0.0
0.5
1.0
1.5
2.0
2.5
3.0
3.5
4.0
4.5
5.0
5.5
6.0
6.5
7.0
7.5
8.0
8.5
9.0
9.5
10.0
10.5
11.0

009-IFC
0010-IFC
0011-IFC
0012-IFC
0013-IFC
0014-IFC

INTEGRAL FLOWCHECK (IFC®) MODELS

Flange Orientation
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0012-SF4-IFC only
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